Datewise increase and decrease in Top Ten Shareholders, Directors & KMPs

1. Shareholding Pattern of top ten Shareholders: (Other than Directors, Promoters and Holders of GDRs and ADRs):

Sr | For Each of the Top 10 Shareholding at the | Date Increase / Reason Cumulative Shareholding
N | Shareholders beginning  (1.4.2014)/ Decrease in during the Year (1.4.2014 to
o end of the year Shareholding 31.3.2015)
(31.3.2015)
No. of shares | % of total No. of shares % of
shares of total
the shares of
company the
company
1 | ICICI Bank Ltd 32,079,803 | 4.89 1-Apr-2014 - No change during the year.
* The decrease in % of total
shares of the company from
4.89 % to 4.81 % is due to ESOS
allotment of 6,556,583 shares.
32,079,803 | 4.81 31-March-2015 32,079,803 4.81
2 | Jhunjhunwala Rakesh 25,000,000 | 3.79 1-Apr-2014 - No change during the year.
Radheshyam * The decrease in % of total
shares of the company from
3.79 % to 3.75 % is due to ESOS
allotment of 6,556,583 shares.
25,000,000 | 3.75 31-March-2015 25,000,000 3.75
3 | Rathen Investment Company | 19,860,425 3.01 1-Apr-2014
Limited#
4-Apr-2014 -370,500 | Market Sale 19,489,925 | 2.95
11-Apr-2014 -883,000 | Market Sale 18,606,925 | 2.82
25-Apr-2014 -600,000 | Market Sale 18,006,925 | 2.73
23-May-2014 -5,020,000 | Market Sale 12,986,925 | 1.97
30-May-2014 -2,020,000 | Market Sale 10,966,925 | 1.66
6-June-2014 -4,190,600 | Market Sale 6,776,325 | 1.03
13-June-2014 -3,776,325 | Market Sale 3,000,000 | 0.45




18-July-2014 -30,000 | Market Sale 2,970,000 | 0.45
5-Sept-2014 -300,000 | Market Sale 2,670,000 | 0.40
12-Sept-2014 -2,670,000 | Market Sale Nil | Nil
Nil Nil 31-Mar-2015 Nil | Nil
BP Equities Private Limited# 2,939,250 0.45 1-Apr-2014

4-Apr-2014 -88,908 | Market Sale 2,850,342 0.43
11-Apr-2014 53,667 | Market Purchase 2,904,009 0.44
18-Apr-2014 -84,924 | Market Sale 2,819,085 0.43
25-Apr-2014 -77,949 | Market Sale 2,741,136 0.42
2-May-2014 -346,424 | Market Sale 2,394,712 0.36
9-May-2014 86,408 | Market Purchase 2,481,120 0.38
16-May-2014 25,356 | Market Purchase 2,506,476 0.38
23-May-2014 124,228 | Market Purchase 2,630,704 0.40
30-May-2014 -39,286 | Market Sale 2,591,418 0.39
6-June-2014 -78,306 | Market Sale 2,513,112 0.38
13-June-2014 -110,002 | Market Sale 2,403,110 0.36
20-June-2014 3,285 | Market Purchase 2,406,395 0.36
30-June-2014 5,008 | Market Purchase 2,411,403 0.36
4-July-2014 2,493 | Market Purchase 2,413,896 0.36
11-July-2014 -10,027 | Market Sale 2,403,869 0.36
18-July-2014 54,988 | Market Purchase 2,458,857 0.37
24-July-2014 4,203 | Market Purchase 2,463,060 0.37
25-July-2014 17,500 | Market Purchase 2,480,560 0.37
01-Aug-2014 -11,021 | Market Sale 2,469,539 0.37
8-Aug-2014 1,530 | Market Purchase 2,471,069 0.37
14-Aug-2014 -999 | Market Sale 2,470,070 0.37
22-Aug-2014 4,004 | Market Purchase 2,747,074 0.37
29-Aug-2014 -2,003 | Market Sale 2,472,071 0.37
5-Sept-2014 -26,318 | Market Sale 2,445,753 0.37
12-Sept-2014 34,105 | Market Purchase 2,479,858 0.37
19-Sept-2014 -12,005 | Market Sale 2,467,853 0.37
30-Sept-2014 2,804 | Market Purchase 2,470,657 0.37




3-0Oct-2014 -9,000 | Market Sale 2,461,657 0.37
10-Oct-2014 -159,994 | Market Sale 2,301,663 0.35
17-Oct-2014 17,200 | Market Purchase 2,318,863 0.35
24-0ct-2014 -6,226 | Market Sale 2,312,637 0.35
31-0Oct-2014 7,249 | Market Purchase 2,319,886 0.35
7-Nov-2014 129,815 | Market Purchase 2,449,701 0.37
14-Nov-2014 -224,109 | Market Sale 2,225,592 0.34
21-Nov-2014 -234,097 | Market Sale 1,991,495 0.30
28-Nov-2014 8,785 | Market Purchase 2,000,280 0.30
5-Dec-2014 -1,444 | Market Sale 1,998,836 0.30
12-Dec-2014 -8,529 | Market Sale 1,990,307 0.30
19-Dec-2014 -3,250 | Market Sale 1,987,057 0.30
31-Dec-2014 -5,471 | Market Sale 1,981,586 0.30
2-Jan-2015 -15,501 | Market Sale 1,966,085 0.30
9-Jan-2015 -10,817 | Market Sale 1,955,268 0.29
16-Jan-2015 -99,097 | Market Sale 1,856,171 0.28
23-Jan-2015 -17,075 | Market Sale 1,839,096 0.28
30-Jan-2015 -4,078 | Market Sale 1,835,018 0.28
06-Feb-2015 -94,175 | Market Sale 1,740,843 0.26
13-Feb-2015 -49,381 | Market Sale 1,691,462 0.25
20-Feb-2015 -1,068 | Market Sale 1,690,394 0.25
27-Feb-2015 -55,950 | Market Sale 1,634,444 0.25
06-Mar-2015 61,699 | Market Purchase 1,696,143 0.25
13-Mar-2015 -6,049 | Market Sale 1,690,094 0.25
20-Mar-2015 -325,069 | Market Sale 1,365,025 0.25
27-Mar-2015 -9,100 | Market Sale 1,355,925 0.20
31-Mar-2015 -8,400 | Market Sale 1,347,525 0.20
1,347,525 0.20 31-Mar-2015 1,347,525 0.20
Emerging India Focus Funds 2,900,000 0.44 01-Apr-2014
30-June-2014 -200,000 | Market Sale 2,700,000 0.41
4-July-2014 -302,296 | Market Sale 2,397,704 0.36
16-Jan-2015 -305,109 | Market Sale 2,092,595 0.31




2,092,595 0.31 31-Mar-2015 2,092,595 0.31

Goldman Sachs India Fund 2,472,666 0.37 01-Apr-2014

Limited
11-Apr-2014 127,310 | Market Purchase 2,599,976 0.39
25-Apr-2014 1,941,608 | Market Purchase 4,541,584 0.69
23-May-2014 -1,749,408 | Market Sale 2,792,176 0.42
20-June-2014 2,049,193 | Market Purchase 4,841,369 0.73
5-Sept-2014 258,764 | Market Purchase 5,100,133 0.77
3-Oct-2014 1,287,000 | Market Purchase 6,387,133 0.96
10-Oct-2014 -1,287,000 | Market Sale 5,100,133 0.77
17-Oct-2014 386,995 | Market Purchase 5,487,128 0.83
24-0ct-2014 900,005 | Market Purchase 6,387,133 0.96
31-0Oct-2014 918,863 | Market Purchase 7,305,996 1.10
14-Nov-2014 286,588 | Market Purchase 7,592,584 1.14
21-Nov-2014 452,997 | Market Purchase 8,045,581 1.21
12-Dec-2014 401,972 | Market Purchase 8,447,553 1.27
30-Jan-2015 999,066 | Market Purchase 9,446,619 1.42
6-Feb-2015 243,921 | Market Purchase 9,690,540 1.46
13-Feb-2015 787,064 | Market Purchase 10,477,604 1.57
27-Feb-2015 3,244,293 | Market Purchase 13,721,897 2.06
6-Mar-2015 1,020,435 | Market Purchase 14,742,332 2.21
13-Mar-2015 360,000 | Market Purchase 15,102,332 2.27
27-Mar-2015 921,036 | Market Purchase 16,023,368 2.40

16,023,368 | 2.40 31-Mar-2015 16,023,368 2.40

Principal Trustee Company Pvt | 2,321,980 0.35 1-Apr-2014

Ltd A/C Principal Mutual Fund

Principal Growth Fund#
9-May-2014 -2,321,980 | Market Sale 0 0
5-Dec-2014 834,325 | Market Purchase 834,325 0.13
12-Dec-2014 213,900 | Market Purchase 1,048,225 0.16
19-Dec-2014 530,885 | Market Purchase 1,597,110 0.24




1,597,110 0.24 31-Mar-2015 1,597,110 0.24

ING Vysya Life Insurance | 2,165,994 0.33 01-Apr-2014

Company Limited - Pool

Account#
02-May-2014 -661,427 Market Sale 1,504,567 0.23
09-May-2014 -517,485 Market Sale 987,082 0.15
23-May-2014 -967,820 Market Sale 19,262 0
30-June-2014 -19,262 Market Sale Nil Nil

Nil Nil 31-Mar-2015 Nil Nil

Morgan Stanley Asia | 2,067,115 0.31 1-Apr-2014

(Singapore) PTE.#
4-Apr-2014 -225,525 | Market Sale 1,841,590 0.28
11-Apr-2014 -658,954 | Market Sale 1,182,636 0.18
18-Apr-2014 -455,271 | Market Sale 727,365 0.11
25-Apr-2014 -638,045 | Market Sale 89,320 0.01
23-May-2014 -34,849 | Market Sale 54,471 0.01
20-June-2014 25,432 | Market Purchase 79,903 0.01
4-July-2014 16,523 | Market Purchase 96,426 0.01
18-July-2014 -18,860 | Market Sale 77,566 0.01
22-Aug-2014 -16,523 | Market Sale 61,043 0.01
30-Sept-2014 153,064 | Market Purchase 214,107 0.03
3-Oct-2014 214,348 | Market Purchase 428,455 0.06
10-Oct-2014 216,505 | Market Purchase 644,960 0.10
17-Oct-2014 180,688 | Market Purchase 825,648 0.12
24-0ct-2014 229,666 | Market Purchase 1,055,314 0.16
31-0Oct-2014 429,859 | Market Purchase 1,485,173 0.22
07-Nov-2014 162,357 | Market Purchase 1,647,530 0.25
14-Nov-2014 19,607 | Market Purchase 1,667,137 0.25
21-Nov-2014 -114,452 | Market Sale 1,552,685 0.23
28-Nov-2014 35,079 | Market Purchase 1,587,764 0.24
05-Dec-2014 -111,488 | Market Sale 1,476,276 0.22




19-Dec-2014 20,774 | Market Purchase 1,497,050 0.23
31-Dec-2014 16,017 | Market Purchase 1,513,067 0.23
02-Jan-2015 -1 | Market Sale 1,513,066 0.23
09-Jan-2015 55,745 | Market Purchase 1,568,811 0.24
16-Jan-2015 -36,682 | Market Sale 1,532,129 0.23
23-Jan-2015 -43,592 | Market Sale 1,488,537 0.22
13-Feb-2015 -55,065 | Market Sale 1,433,472 0.22
06-Mar-2015 -63,447 | Market Sale 1,370,025 0.21
1,370,025 0.21 31-Mar-2015 1,370,025 0.21
10 | Infina Finance Private Limited# | 1,860,003 0.28 1-Apr-2014
4-Apr-2014 151,404 | Market Purchase 2,011,407 0.30
11-Apr-2014 1000,00 | Market Purchase 2,111,407 0.32
2-May-2014 275,000 | Market Purchase 2,386,407 0.36
9-May-2014 -300,000 | Market Sale 2,086,407 0.32
13-June-2014 -100,000 | Market Sale 1,986,407 0.30
18-July-2014 50,000 | Market purchase 2,036,407 0.31
24-July-2014 -100,000 | Market Sale 1,936,407 0.29
8-Aug-2014 -100,000 | Market Sale 1,836,407 0.28
29-Aug-2014 300,000 | Market Purchase 2,136,407 0.32
5-Sept-2014 100,000 | Market Purchase 2,236,407 0.34
30-Sept-2014 -57,500 | Market Sale 2,178,907 0.33
28-Nov-2014 98,950 | Market Purchase 2,277,857 0.34
30-Jan-2015 -25,000 | Market Sale 2,252,857 0.34
20-Feb-2015 -837,400 | Market Sale 1,415,457 0.21
27-Feb-2015 -32,440 | Market Sale 1,383,017 0.21
31-Mar-2015 -1,383,017 | Market Sale Nil Nil
Nil Nil 31-Mar-2015 NI Nil
11 | DB International (ASIA) 1,200,000 0.18 01-Apr-2014
Limited*
09-May-2014 -400,000 Market Sale 800,000 0.12
23-May-2014 2,733,379 Market Purchase 3,533,379 0.54




30-May-2014 2,843,384 Market Purchase 6,377,263 0.97
06-June-2014 3,969,919 Market Purchase 10,347,182 1.57
13-June-2014 233,282 Market Purchase 10,580,464 1.60
20-June-2014 2,333,203 Market Purchase 12,913,667 1.95
18-July-2014 596,753 Market Purchase 13,510,420 2.04
01-Aug-2014 348,101 Market Purchase 13,858,521 2.09
08-Aug-2014 1,539,995 Market Purchase 15,398,516 2.33
14-Aug-2014 858,249 Market Purchase 16,256,765 2.46
14-Nov-2014 79,624 Market Purchase 16,336,389 2.46
27-Mar-2015 303,291 Market Purchase 16,639,680 2.50
16,639,680 | 2.50 31-Mar-2015 16,639,680 2.50
12 | Dimensional Emerging Markets | 1,797,731 0.27 01-Apr-2014
Value Funds*
04-Apr-2014 177,870 Market Purchase 1,975,601 0.30
11-Apr-2014 118,236 Market Purchase 2,093,837 0.32
18-Apr-2014 97,654 Market Purchase 2,191,491 0.33
25-Apr-2014 61,951 Market Purchase 2,253,442 0.34
09-May-2014 196,457 Market Purchase 2,449,899 0.37
16-May-2014 373,273 Market Purchase 2,823,172 0.43
23-May-2014 173,346 Market Purchase 2,996,606 0.45
30-May-2014 134,668 Market Purchase 3,131,274 0.47
06-June-2014 172,434 Market Purchase 3,303,620 0.50
13-June-2014 216,118 Market Purchase 3,591,738 0.53
20-June-2014 127,392 Market Purchase 3,647,130 0.55
14-Aug-2014 35,533 Market Purchase 3,682,663 0.56
12-Sept-2014 71,990 Market Purchase 3,754,653 0.57
16-Jan-2015 120,366 Market Purchase 3,019,875 0.58
06-Mar-2015 160,461 Market Purchase 4,035,480 0.61
20-Mar-2015 174,077 Market Purchase 4,209,557 0.63
27-Mar-2015 178,798 Market Purchase 4,388,355 0.66
31-Mar-2015 78,401 Market Purchase 4,466,756 0.67




4,466,756 0.67 31-Mar-2015 4,466,756 0.67
13 | Birla Sun Life Trustee Company | 973,664 0.15 01-Apr-2014
Private Limited V/S Birla Sun
Life Midcap Fund*
04-Apr-2014 -973,664 Market Sale Nil Nil
25-Apr-2014 1,350,000 Market Purchase 1,350,000 0.20
02-May-2014 1,786,000 Market Purchase 3,136,000 0.48
16-May-2014 300,000 Market Purchase 3,436,000 0.52
11-July-20114 200,000 Market Purchase 3,636,000 0.55
08-Aug-2014 600,000 Market Purchase 4,236,000 0.64
22-Aug-2014 134,153 Market Purchase 4,370,153 0.66
03-0Oct-2014 177,800 Market Purchase 4,547,953 0.69
10-Oct-2014 431,000 Market Purchase 4,978,953 0.75
28-Nov-2014 -632,300 Market Sale 4,346,653 0.65
13-Feb-2015 -180,000 Market Sale 4,166,653 0.63
4,166,653 0.63 31-Mar-2015 4,166,653 0.63
14 | Merrill Lynch Capital Markets Nil Nil | 01-Apr-2014
Espana S. A.S. V.*
24-0ct-2014 122,640 Market Purchase 122,640 0.02
31-0Oct-2014 225,475 Market Purchase 348,115 0.05
05-Dec-2014 60,820 Market Purchase 408,935 0.06
12-Dec-2014 388,811 Market Purchase 797,746 0.12
27-Feb-2015 1,050,000 Market Purchase 1,847,746 0.28
13-Mar-2015 500,000 Market Purchase 2,347,746 0.35
27-Mar-2015 250,000 Market Purchase 2,597,746 0.39
2,597,746 0.39 31-Mar-2015 2,597,746 0.39
15 | MV SCIF Maritius* Nil Nil | 01-Apr-2014
20-June-2014 2,092,521 Market Purchase 2,092,521 0.32
30-June-2014 4,035,385 Market Purchase 6,127,906 0.93




04-July-2014 228,780 Market Purchase 6,356,686 0.96
11-July-2014 -38,133 Market Sale 6,318,553 0.96
18-July-2014 -190,775 Market Sale 6,127,778 0.93
25-July-2014 190,650 Market Purchase 6,318,428 0.95
08-Aug-2014 -152,708 Market Sale 6,165,720 0.93
14-Aug-2014 -229,083 Market Sale 5,936,637 0.90
22-Aug-2014 -267,346 Market Sale 5,669,291 0.86
19-Sept-2014 -38,221 Market Sale 5,631,070 0.85
30-Sept-2014 -1,059,675 Market Sale 4,571,395 0.69
10-Oct-2014 -301,185 Market Sale 4,270,210 0.64
17-Oct-2014 -133,852 Market Sale 4,136,358 0.62
24-0ct-2014 -201,102 Market Sale 3,935,256 0.59
31-0ct-2014 -11,239 Market Sale 3,924,017 0.59
14-Nov-2014 22,863 Market Purchase 3,946,880 0.59
21-Nov-2014 -12,079 Market Sale 3,934,801 0.59
05-Dec-2014 69,051 Market Purchase 4,003,852 0.60
12-Dec-2014 33,211 Market Purchase 4,037,063 0.61
19-Dec-2014 -99,111 Market Sale 3,937,952 0.59
31-Dec-2014 -12,906 Market Sale 3,925,046 0.59
02-Jan-2015 108,126 Market Purchase 4,033,172 0.61
13-Feb-2015 98,919 Market Purchase 4,132,091 0.62
20-Mar-2015 -644,249 Market Sale 3,487,842 0.52
27-Mar-2015 -1,325,483 Market Sale 2,162,359 0.32
31-Mar-2015 18,219 Market Purchase 2,180,578 0.33
2,180,578 0.33 31-Mar-2015 2,180,578 0.33
16 | Emerging Markets Core Equity 308,448 0.05 01-Apr-2014

Portfolio (THE PORTFOLIO) Of

DFA Investment Dimension

Group INC (DFAIDG)*
25-Apr-2014 38,873 Market Purchase 347,321 0.05
02-May-2014 33,453 Market Purchase 380,774 0.06
14-Aug-2014 50,216 Market Purchase 430,990 0.07




22-Aug-2014 123,700 Market Purchase 554,690 0.08
29-Aug-2014 124,477 Market Purchase 679,167 0.10
12-Sept-2014 88,748 Market Purchase 767,915 0.12
10-Oct-2014 60,691 Market Purchase 828,606 0.12
17-0Oct-2014 40,235 Market Purchase 868,841 0.13
14-Nov-2014 58,120 Market Purchase 926,961 0.14
21-Nov-2014 51,244 Market Purchase 978,205 0.15
28-Nov-2014 82,145 Market Purchase 1,060,350 0.16
05-Dec-2014 199,935 Market Purchase 1,260,285 0.19
12-Dec-2014 178,635 Market Purchase 1,438,920 0.22
19-Dec-2014 33,320 Market Purchase 1,472,240 0.22
20-Feb-2015 32,680 Market Purchase 1,504,920 0.23
27-Feb-2015 46,464 Market Purchase 1,551,384 0.23
06-Mar-2015 167,743 Market Purchase 1,719,127 0.26
1,719,127 0.26 31-Mar-2015 1,719,127 0.26

# Ceased to be in the list of Top 10 shareholders as on 31-03-2015. The same is reflected above since the shareholder was one of the Top 10 shareholders as on

01-04-2014.

* Not in the list of Top 10 shareholders as on 01-04-2014. The same has been reflected above since the shareholder was one of the Top 10 shareholders as on

31-03-2015.

2. Shareholding of Directors and Key Managerial Personnel:

Sr | Shareholding of each Directors | Shareholding at the Date Increase/Decrease in Reason Cumulative Shareholding
N | and each Key Managerial beginning shareholdings during the year
o | Personnel of the year
No. of % of total No. of shares | % of total
shares shares of shares of the
the company
Company
Directors
1 | Mr. Rajesh Subramaniam, 500,000 0.08 | 1-Apr-2014
(Managing Director & CEO) 4-June-2014 500,000 | ESOS Allotment 10,000,000 0.15
10-June-2014 -500,000 | Market Sale 500,000 0.08
500,000 0.08 | 31-Mar-2015 500,000 0.08




Y. H. Malegam, Director 62,500 0.01 | 1-Apr-2014
62,500 0.01 | 31-Mar-2015 No change during the year 62,500 0.01
Ananda MukKerji, Director# 414,300 0.06 | 1-Apr-2014
4-June-2014 200,000 | Market Sale 214,300 0.03
214,300 0.03 | 18-Aug-2014# 214,300 0.03
Charles Miller Smith, Director 245,000 0.04 | 1-Apr-2014
28-May-2014 245,000 | Market Sale Nil Nil
Nil Nil | 31-Mar-2015 Nil Nil
Dr. Shailesh J. Mehta, 270,000 0.04 | 1-Apr-2014
Director##
21-May-2014 260,000 | ESOS Allotment 530,000 0.08
9-June-2014 -130,000 | Market Sale 400,000 0.06
30-June-2014 50,000 | ESOS Allotment 450,000 0.07
10-Oct-2014 -18,000 | Market Sale 432,000 0.07
20-Oct-2014 -48,164 | Market Sale 383,836 0.06
21-Oct-2014 -60,000 | Market Sale 323,836 0.06
22-0ct-2014 -23,836 | Market Sale 300,000 0.05
25-Nov-2014 425,000 | ESOS Allotment 725,000 0.11
725,000 0.11 | 30-Mar-2015## 725,000 0.11
Key Managerial Personnel
Mr. Dinesh Jain, 167,972 0.03 | 01-Apr-2014 - -
Chief Financial Officer 24-May-2014 -2,500 | Market Sale 165,472 0.03
29-May-2014 -25,000 | Market Sale 140,472 0.02
04-June-2014 -27,972 | Market Sale 112,500 0.02
23-June-2014 -62,500 | Market Sale 50,000 0.01
8-July-2014 -20,000 | Market Sale 30,000 0.00
9-July-2014 -30,000 | Market Sale Nil Nil
21-Aug-2014 50,000 | ESOS Allotment 50,000 0.01




26-Feb-2015 100,000 | ESOS Allotment 150,000 0.02
27-Feb-2015 -10,000 | Market Sale 140,000 0.02
2-Mar-2015 -4,000 | Market Sale 136,000 0.02
4-Mar-2015 -36,000 | Market Sale 100,000 0.02
12-Mar-2015 -10,000 | Market Sale 90,000 0.01
90,000 0.01 | 31-Mar-2015 90,000 0.01

Mr. Sanjay Gupta, 34,000 0.01 | 01-Apr-2014

SVP-Corporate Affairs &

Company Secretary
11-June-2014 -2,000 | Market Sale 32,000 0.00
17-June-2014 -2,000 | Market Sale 30,000 0.00
20-June-2014 -4,000 | Market Sale 26,000 0.00
23-June-2014 -4,000 | Market Sale 22,000 0.00
19-Aug-2014 6,250 | ESOS Allotment 28,250 0.00
9-Sept-2014 12,500 | ESOS Allotment 40,750 0.01
19-Sept-2014 6,250 | ESOS Allotment 47,000 0.01
10-Oct-2014 12,500 | ESOS Allotment 59,500 0.01
4-Nov-2014 25,000 | ESOS Allotment 84,500 0.01
25-Nov-2014 12,500 | ESOS Allotment 97,000 0.01
16-Dec-2014 35,000 | ESOS Allotment 132,000 0.02
24-Feb-2015 6,250 | ESOS Allotment 138,250 0.02
24-Mar-2015 5,000 | ESOS Allotment 143,250 0.02

143,250 0.02 | 31-Mar-2015 143,250 0.02

# Mr. Ananda Mukerji resigned w.e.f. August 18, 2014
## Dr. Shailesh J. Mehta resigned w.e.f. March 30, 2015
Note: The Directors of the Company who have not held any shares at any time during the year, are not shown in the above list.




